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JURISPRUDENCE EXAMINATION 
 
The requirements for licensure include a jurisprudence examination on the Arizona Revised 
Statutes (Laws) and Arizona Administrative Code (Rules) governing dentists, dental hygienists, 
dental assistants and denturists.  In order to prepare for the examination, you should study two 
documents Board Laws AND Board Rules available on our web site at 
https://dentalboard.az.gov/publications. 
 
Jurisprudence Examination Fees: 
 

• Examination fee must be paid in certified funds (cashier’s check or money order) 

• Examination fee must be submitted with your application for licensure. 

• Dental Examination Fee is $300.00 (ARS § 32-1232(B)) 

• Dental Hygiene Examination Fee is $100.00 (ARS § 32-1284(A)) 

• Denturist Examination Fee is $250.00 (ARS § 32-1297.04(1) 

 
WRITTEN JURISPRUDENCE EXAMINATION 

The written jurisprudence examination is given at the Board’s office once a month.  A schedule 
of examination dates follows.  Please call to add your name to the examination participant list. 
 

• The examination consists of 50 multiple choice questions 

• It is open book 

• The applicant is allowed one hour to take the examination 

• 75% or better is passing 

 
 

ONLINE JURISPRUDENCE EXAMINATION 
The online jurisprudence examination is available at http://www.azdentaljuris.com. 
 

• The online examination consists of 50 multiple choice questions 

• A link to the applicable law or rule for each question is available. 

• It is in a “No Fail” Question & Answer format.   

• Fee is $35.00 paid by credit card online. 

• The online fee is in addition to the Jurisprudence Exam fee. 
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Written Jurisprudence Examination Schedule 
 

Monday November 14, 2016 10:00 am 
Monday December 12, 2016 10:00 am 
Monday January 9, 2017 10:00 am 
Monday February 13, 2017 10:00 am 
Monday March 13, 2017 10:00 am 
Monday April 10, 2017 10:00 am 
Monday May 15, 2017 10:00 am 
Monday June 5, 2017 10:00 am 
Monday July 17, 2017 10:00 am 
Monday August 14, 2017 10:00 am 
Monday September 18, 2017 10:00 am 
Monday October 16, 2016 10:00 am 
Monday November 13, 2017 10:00 am 
Monday December 11, 2017 10:00 am 

 


